Subject Photographs

ii
Grand Avenue Club at 210 E. Michigan, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Subject Photographs

Aerial View

Subject Photographs

iii
Grand Avenue Club at 210 E. Michigan, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Typical View of the Subject Typical View of the Subject

Typical View of the Subject Typical View of the Subject

Michigan Street Entrance Wisconsin Avenue Entrance

Executive Summary

iv
Grand Avenue Club at 210 E. Michigan, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Executive Summary

Property Name

Location

Parcel Number(s)

Client

Highest and Best Use

As If Vacant

As Improved

Property Rights Appraised

Date of Inspection

Estimated Exposure Time

Estimated Marketing Time

Primary Land Area 0.17 AC 7,196 SF

Zoning

Improvements

Property Type Office

Number of Buildings

Number of Stories

Gross Building Area

Net Rentable Area

Year Built 1858 Renovated: 2001

Effective Age 30 Years

Remaining Economic Life 25 Years

Condition

Major Tenants

Grand Avenue Club

Buyer Profile

Financial Indicators

Current Occupancy 100.0%

Stabilized Occupancy 90.0%

Estimated Lease-up Period 12 Months

Overall Capitalization Rate 8.50%

Pro Forma Operating Data Total Per SF

Effective Gross Income $402,086 $17.78

Operating Expenses $175,322 $7.75

Expense Ratio 43.60%

Net Operating Income $226,764 $10.02

12 Months

12-18 Months

22,620 SF

C9F(A)

1

22,620 SF

Grand Avenue Club at 210 E. Michigan

June 1, 2020

Fee Simple Estate

Office

Office

210 East Michigan Street
Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, WI 53202

Grand Avenue Club, Inc.

3920671000

(Single Tenant)

Owner-User

Average

4 Plus Lower Level

22,620 SF

Executive Summary

v
Grand Avenue Club at 210 E. Michigan, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

VALUATION Total Per SF

Sales Comparison Approach $1,600,000 $70.73

Income Capitalization Approach $1,700,000 $75.15

Insurable Value $2,080,000 $91.95

CONCLUDED MARKET VALUE

Appraisal Premise Interest Appraised Value

As Is Fee Simple Estate $1,600,000

Compiled by CBRE

Date of Value

June 1, 2020

COVID-19 WARNING STATEMENT- MARKET UNCERTAINTY CLAUSE

The outbreak of the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), declared by the World Health Organization

as a “Global Pandemic” on the 11th March 2020, has impacted global financial markets. Travel

restrictions have been implemented by many countries. Market activity is being impacted in many

sectors. As at the valuation date, we consider that we can attach less weight to previous market

evidence for comparison purposes, to inform opinions of value.  Indeed, the current response to

COVID-19 means that we are faced with an unprecedented set of circumstances on which to